DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	254661
Document Title:	Cover Letter for the 2023 LADWP Integrated Resource Plan
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Ramon D. Gamez
Organization:	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	2/23/2024 12:05:49 PM
Docketed Date:	2/23/2024



BUILDING A STRONGER L.A.

Karen Bass, Mayor

Board of Commissioners Nicole Neeman Brady, Vice President Nurit Katz Mia Lehrer George S. McGraw Chante L. Mitchell, Secretary

Martin L. Adams, General Manager and Chief Engineer

February 23, 2024

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-39 Sacramento, CA 95814-5504

Subject: California Energy Commission Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Filing of Los Angeles Department of Water and Power's (LADWP) 2023 Power Integrated Resource Plan (2023 Power IRP)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is the LADWP's submittal of the 2023 Power IRP. The 2023 Power IRP was adopted by the Board of Water and Power Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles on October 24, 2023.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (213) 367-4341.

Sincerely,

Rockeish C. Mckenzie, P.E. Compliance Officer, Regulatory Compliance Office Los Angeles Department of Water and Power

RG Enclosure Submitted via CEC Docket 18-IRP-01 to: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=18-IRP-01

c/enc: Denis Obiang James C. Barner Nermina Rucic-O'Neill Jay L. Lim Robert Hodel Bassam Abou-Chakra Rockeish C. Mckenzie Jordi Burbano Ramon Gamez William H. Kysella, Jr.